Introduced January 14, 1986 by Councilwoman Williams, seconded by Councilman Salvaggio

Item No. 86-1-944

## ORDINANCE NO. 1907

An ordinance amending Ordinance No. 1845, an ordinance amending Chapter 7. Buildings. of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Slidell.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Slidell City Council that Ordinance No. 1845, an ordinance amending Chapter 7. Buildings. of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Slidell is amended as follows:

Page 4, Line 54: Delete the word and number "five (5)" and replace with: four (4).

Page 4, Lines 62 and 63: Delete the words and numbers ", three (3) and four (4) years" and replace with: and three (3) years.

Page 4, Line 66: Delete the word and number "five (5)" and replace with: four(4).

Page 7, Line 48: Delete the words and numbers ", three (3) and four (4) years" and replace with: and three (3) years.

Page 7, Line 50: Delete the words and number "one (1) layman" and replace with: two (2) laymen).

Page 7, Line 50: Delete the word and number "five (5)" and replace with: four(4).

Page 9, Lines 54 and 56: Delete the words and numbers ", three (3) and four (4) years" and replace with: and three (3) years.

Page 9, Line 56: Delete the words and numbers "one (1) layman" and replace with two (2) laymen.

Page 9, Line 56: Delete the word and number "five (5)" and replace with: four(4).

ADOPTED this 12th day of February, 1986.

DELIVERED 10115 a.m.

Pearl Williams

Councilwoman, District G President of the Council

Zand Williams

2-14-8 from the Mayor pom.

Salvatore A. Caruso

Mayor

Darbara Martinis Penton Barbara Manteris Penton Clerk of the Council